nichiconbattery.com
© 2025 NICHICON Corporation 1 EVSLBAAAUGV1E Rev. 0.91
Mar.2025
Evaluation board for the maintenance-free power supply using energy harvesting and SLB series
EVSLB-AAA
User Guide
Description
This is a small power supply board the size of a AAA battery that can be used as a power source to drive IoT

outside of the board
                                  EVSLB-AAA
nichiconbattery.com                                  User Guide
© 2025 NICHICON Corporation 14  EVSLBAAAUGV1E Rev. 0.91
Mar.2025
5. Schematics
                                  EVSLB-AAA
nichiconbattery.com                                  User Guide
© 2025 NICHICON Corporation 15  EVSLBAAAUGV1E Rev. 0.91
Mar.2025
6. Parts list
Table 6    Parts list
Ref No. Component Value Manufacturer Description
C10 Capacitor (0603) 15uF TDK C1608X5R1A156M080AC
C11 Capacitor (0603) 10uF Murata GRM188R61A106KE69D
C12 Capacitor (0805) 100uF Murata GRM21BC80G107ME15L
C13 Capacitor (0805) 100uF Murata GRM21BC80G107ME15L
C14 Capacitor (0603) 4.7uF Murata GRM188R61E475KE11D
C15 Capacitor (0603) 1uF Murata GCM188R71C105KA64D
C16 Capacitor (0603) 10uF Murata GRM188R61A106KE69D
C17 Capacitor (0603) 2.2uF Murata GRM188R61E225KA12D
C18 Capacitor (0603) 220nF Murata GCM188R71H224KA64J
C19 Capacitor (0603) 2.2pF Murata GCM1885C2A2R2BA16D
C20 Capacitor (0603) 22uF Murata GRM188R61A226ME15J
C21 Capacitor (0603) 22uF Murata GRM188R61A226ME15J
C22 Capacitor (0603) 22uF Murata GRM188R61A226ME15J
D10 Zener diode 5.1V Nexperia PDZ5.1B
D11 LED Red Rohm CSL1901UW1

Q11 MOSFET p-ch Diodes DMP1009UFDF
Q12 MOSFET n-ch Rohm RE1C001UNTCL
R10 Resistor (0603) Jumper Vishay CRCW06030000Z0EBC
R11 Resistor (0603) Jumper Vishay CRCW06030000Z0EBC
R12 Resistor (0603) Not mounted
R13 Resistor (0603) Not mounted
R14 Resistor (0603) Jumper Vishay CRCW06030000Z0EBC
R15 Resistor (0603) Not mounted
R16 Resistor (0603) Jumper Vishay CRCW06030000Z0EBC
R17 Resistor (0603) Not mounted  (*1)
R18 Resistor (0603) Not mounted  (*1)
R19 Resistor (0603) Not mounted  (*1)
R20 Resistor (0603) Not mounted  (*1)
R21 Resistor (0603) Not mounted  (*1)
R22 Resistor (0603) Jumper Vishay CRCW06030000Z0EBC  (*1)
R23 Resistor (0603) 100kohm KOA RK73H1JTTD1003F
R24 Resistor (0603) Jumper Vishay CRCW06030000Z0EBC
R25 Resistor (0603) 12.4kohm KOA RK73H1JTTD1242F
R26 Resistor (0603) 39.2kohm KOA RK73H1JTTD3922F  (*1)
                                  EVSLB-AAA
nichiconbattery.com                                  User Guide
© 2025 NICHICON Corporation 16  EVSLBAAAUGV1E Rev. 0.91
Mar.2025
－ Table 6  Continued －
Ref No. Component Value Manufacturer Description
R27 Resistor (0603) 11.5kohm KOA RK73H1JTTD1152F  (*1)
R28 Resistor (0603) 100kohm KOA RK73H1JTTD1003F
R29 Resistor (0603) 100kohm KOA RK73H1JTTD1003F
R30 Resistor (2512) 2ohm KOA SR73W3ATTE2R00F
(*2) Need to change to appropriate value
resistor
R31 Resistor (0603) 1.8kohm KOA RK73H1JTTD1801F
R32 Resistor (0603) Jumper Vishay CRCW06030000Z0EBC
U10 IC (PMIC)  e-peas 10AEM10300C0000
U11 IC (USB-C detector)  Rohm BD91N01NUX
U12 IC (Buck DC/DC)  Analog Devices MAX77504AAFC+